4, 2024, as amended (the "Taylor Morrison Contract"), with Taylor Morrison of Florida, Inc., a Florida 
corporation ("Taylor Morrison"). The Taylor Morrison Contract provides for the bulk sale of approximately 
63.477 acres corresponding to Phase 1C within Assessment Area One, planned for two hundred twenty-
seven (227) residential lots. The Taylor Morrison Contract provides for a purchase price of $2,750 per 
nominal front foot, less a development credit expected to equal $6,600,000. In addition, the Taylor Morrison 
Contract provides for payment by Taylor Morrison to the Landowner of additional consideration upon the